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New York Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 39%
(D Ez] o) o o)V - I 55%
NOE SUIE ..o 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lee Zeldin?

Favorable.............ccccccovvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 29%
Unfavorable .............ccccccoeeeeiiiiieiiiiie e, 40%
NOESUIE ... 31%

Regardless of how you feel about him
personally, do you approve or disapprove of
how Lee Zeldin is handling his job as U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency

Administrator?
APPIOVE ..o 31%
DiSAPPIOVE ......eeevveeeiiiieiiiiieiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeneaeaas 42%
NOESUIE ... 27%

Now I'm going to tell you some actions Lee
Zeldin has taken as EPA Administrator, and
after each one, ask whether you support or
oppose that action. Here’s the first one: Lee
Zeldin offered major industrial polluters a two-
year break from pollution limits. Do you support
or oppose this?

SUPPOI oot 26%
OPPOSE ..o 53%
NOE SUIE ..o 20%

Here’s the next one: Lee Zeldin supported a 10
-year delay in the fee that oil and gas
companies pay for excessive methane
pollution. Do you support or oppose this?

SUPPOI ..ot 30%
OPPOSE ..o 51%
NOE SUIE ..o 19%
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Here’s the next one: Lee Zeldin proposed
reversing limits on mercury pollution. Do you
support or oppose this?

SUPPOI oot 23%
OPPOSE ..ot 52%
NOE SUIE ..o 25%

Here’s the next one: Lee Zeldin appointed a
chemical industry lobbyist to oversee regulation
of toxic chemicals. Do you support or oppose
this?

SUPPOI ..o 29%
OPPOSE ..o 53%
NOE SUIE ..o 18%

Here’s the next one: Lee Zeldin announced
plans to close EPA's Office of Research and
Development, shutting down research on clean
air, water, and toxic chemicals such as PFAS.
Do you support or oppose this?

SUPPOI ..ot 28%
OPPOSE ..o 56%
NOE SUIE ..o 17%

Here’s the next one: Lee Zeldin’s EPA intends
to reverse a 2009 scientific conclusion that
greenhouse gas pollution poses a threat to
public health, which would end the EPA’s ability
to limit greenhouse gas pollution. Zeldin
described this action as “driving a dagger
straight into the heart of the climate change
religion.” Do you support or oppose this?

SUPPOI ..ot 31%
OPPOSE ..ottt 54%
NOE SUIE ..o 15%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q10 Here’s the last one: Lee Zeldin proposed
weakening 31 environmental and health
protections -rolling back pollution limits for
power plants and vehicles, halting clean energy
programs, and failing to enforce the law
requiring coal and fossil fuel companies to stop
polluting. Do you support or oppose this?

SUPPOIt ..o 31%
OPPOSE .ttt 52%
NOESUIE ... 17%

Q11 Having heard all the information in this survey,
let me ask you again: do you approve or
disapprove of how Lee Zeldin is handling his

job as U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Administrator?
APPIOVE oo 33%
DiSapprove ...........coooiieiiiiiiiie e 49%
NOESUIE ... 17%

Q12 And regardless of how you feel about his job
performance, do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Lee Zeldin?

Favorable.............cccooeeeeeeuiieieiieeieiiiiieeeeeae, 33%
Unfavorable ..............cceeeeeeiieeeiiieeeeeeeeeeieann 47%
NOESUIE ..o 20%

Q13 In the 2024 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Kamala Harris, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ........cocooiiiioiiiiiiiiiee e 39%
Kamala Harris ................couuveeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeaen, 52%
Someone else / Did not vote..............ccccee....... 9%

Q14 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.

Woman ..., 52%
Man ... 46%
Gender Nnon-binary ............cccoccecvceeeencinnennannen. 2%

August 15-16, 2025
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Q15 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccccviviieiiiiiiie e 52%
Republican.............ccccoooovooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 27%
Independent..............ooocooviiiiiiiii e 21%

Q16 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,

press 4.
Hispanic or Latino...........cccccceieaiicieiinaiaes 13%
WIS ..o 63%
AFrican-American .............ccccuceeciiceeeeniencennne, 14%
ORI ..ot 10%

Q17 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

T8H0 A5, 34%
610 65, 39%
OIAE tHAN 65 ..o, 27%

Q18 What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate orless......................... 28%
Some college but did not finish....................... 19%
2-year college degree..............cccoccuueveeieanacans 1%
4-year college degree..............cccccuueeeeaeanaaans 21%
Post-graduate degree..............ccccoeveiaiannnns 21%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q19 If you live in New York City, press 1. If Long Q20 Mode
Island, press 2. If the Hudson Valley or the
Capital Region, press 3. If you live in the North
Country, Central New York, or the Mohawk Text
Valley, press 4. If you live in Western New York,
the Finger Lakes, or the Southern Tier, press 5.

NEW YOrK City ....veoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 34%
Long Island..............ccooocioiiiiiiiiiie e 18%

Landling .............uueeeeieiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeieee e

The Hudson Valley or the Capital Region....... 17%
The North Country, Central New York, or the

MORAWK VAIIEY ...........ovoeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeereeeeseen 1%
Western New York, the Finger Lakes, or the o
Southern Tier ... 20%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Survey of 602 New York voters . | .
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Trump Approval
Approve| 39% 89% 3% 33%
Disapprove| 55% 5% 93% 53%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 14%

2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala|Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Zeldin Favorability

Favorable| 29% 65% 4% 21%

Unfavorable| 40% 8% 64% 38%

Not sure| 31% 27% 31% 41%
2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala|[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Zeldin Approval

Approve| 31% 69% 3% 23%
Disapprove| 42% 4% 70% 48%
Not sure| 27%  27% 27% 29%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Zeldin Offered Major
Industrial Polluters a
2-Year Break From
Pollution Limits
Support / Oppose

Support| 26% 58% 4% 20%

Oppose| 53% 13% 82% 63%

Not sure| 20% 28% 14% 16%
2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala|Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Zeldin Supported a
10-Year Delay in Fee
for Excessive
Methane Pollution
Support / Oppose

Support| 30% 64% 4% 29%
Oppose| 51% 16% 78% 55%
Not sure| 19% 20% 18% 16%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Zeldin Proposed
Reversing Limits on
Mercury Pollution

Support / Oppose
Support| 23%  51% 2% 20%
Oppose| 52%  20% 76% 57%
Not sure| 25%  29% 22% 23%

2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Zeldin Appointed a
Chemical Industry
Lobbyist to Oversee
Regulation of Toxic
Chemicals Support /

Oppose
Support| 29%  59% 8% 23%
Oppose| 53% 21% 76% 58%
Not sure| 18% 20% 16% 19%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Zeldin Announced
Plans to Close EPA's
Office of Research
and Development
Support / Oppose

Support| 28% 60% 3% 29%

Oppose| 56% 18% 85% 50%

Not sure| 17% 22% 12% 22%
2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala|Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Zeldin's EPA Intends
to Reverse 2009 Scie-
ntific Conclusion That
Greenhouse Gas Poll-
ution Poses Public H-
ealth Threat Support...

Support| 31% 64% 6% 28%
Oppose| 54% 17% 83% 48%
Not sure| 15% 19% 1% 24%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Zeldin Proposed
Weakening 31
Environmental and
Health Protections
Support / Oppose

Support| 31% 66% 5% 31%

Oppose| 52% 12% 82% 52%

Not sure| 17% 22% 13% 17%
2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala|Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Informed Zeldin

Approval
Approve| 33% 73% 5% 26%
Disapprove| 49% 7% 81% 50%
Not sure| 17% 20% 14% 24%
2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Informed Zeldin

Favorability
Favorable| 33% 71% 5% 25%
Unfavorable| 47% 5% 80% 40%
Not sure| 20%  23% 15% 36%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary
Trump Approval
Approve| 39% 38% 42% 15%
Disapprove| 55% 55% 54% 80%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3% 5%

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Zeldin Favorability

Favorable| 29% 24% 36% 12%

Unfavorable| 40% 41% 38% 50%

Not sure| 31% 34% 26% 38%
Gender

Gender

Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Zeldin Approval

Approve| 31% 28% 34% 10%
Disapprove| 42% 41% 43% 51%
Not sure| 27% 31% 22% 39%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Zeldin Offered Major
Industrial Polluters a
2-Year Break From
Pollution Limits
Support / Oppose

Support| 26% 24% 30% 10%

Oppose| 53% 61% 46% 24%

Not sure| 20% 15% 24% 66%
Gender

Gender

Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Zeldin Supported a
10-Year Delay in Fee
for Excessive
Methane Pollution
Support / Oppose

Support| 30%  27% 33% 13%
Oppose| 51%  57% 46% 22%
Not sure| 19% 15% 21% 66%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Zeldin Proposed
Reversing Limits on
Mercury Pollution
Support / Oppose

Support| 23% 21% 25% 10%

Oppose| 52% 59% 45% 49%

Not sure| 25% 20% 30% 40%
Gender

Gender

Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Zeldin Appointed a
Chemical Industry
Lobbyist to Oversee
Regulation of Toxic
Chemicals Support /

Oppose
Support| 29%  26% 34% 10%
Oppose| 53%  60% 45% 49%
Not sure| 18% 14% 21% 40%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Zeldin Announced
Plans to Close EPA's
Office of Research
and Development
Support / Oppose

Support| 28% 24% 32% 18%

Oppose| 56% 62% 49% 48%

Not sure| 17% 14% 19% 34%
Gender

Gender

Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Zeldin's EPA Intends
to Reverse 2009 Scie-
ntific Conclusion That
Greenhouse Gas Poll-
ution Poses Public H-
ealth Threat Support...

Support| 31% 27% 34% 58%
Oppose| 54% 59% 50% 8%
Not sure| 15% 14% 16% 34%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Zeldin Proposed
Weakening 31
Environmental and
Health Protections
Support / Oppose

Support| 31% 28% 33% 58%

Oppose| 52% 58% 48% 8%

Not sure| 17% 14% 19% 34%
Gender

Gender

Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Informed Zeldin

Approval
Approve| 33% 29% 39% 12%
Disapprove| 49% 54% 45% 24%
Not sure| 17% 17% 16% 65%
Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Informed Zeldin

Favorability
Favorable| 33% 28% 37% 53%
Unfavorable| 47%  52% 43% 26%
Not sure| 20% 20% 20% 21%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Party
Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trump Approval
Approve| 39% 16% 82% 42%
Disapprove| 55% 81% 11% 48%
Not sure| 5% 3% 6% 10%

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Zeldin Favorability

Favorable| 29% 9% 64% 34%

Unfavorable| 40% 56% 15% 32%

Not sure| 31% 34% 21% 33%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Zeldin Approval

Approve| 31% 13% 64% 31%
Disapprove| 42% 62% 11% 33%
Not sure| 27% 25% 26% 35%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Zeldin Offered Major
Industrial Polluters a
2-Year Break From
Pollution Limits
Support / Oppose

Support| 26% 9% 54% 34%

Oppose| 53% 75% 20% 43%

Not sure| 20% 16% 26% 23%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Zeldin Supported a
10-Year Delay in Fee
for Excessive
Methane Pollution
Support / Oppose

Support| 30% 12% 58% 36%

Oppose| 51% 72% 17% 44%

Not sure| 19% 16% 24% 19%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Zeldin Proposed
Reversing Limits on
Mercury Pollution
Support / Oppose

Support| 23% 10% 44% 27%
Oppose| 52% 69% 30% 41%
Not sure| 25% 21% 26% 32%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Zeldin Appointed a
Chemical Industry
Lobbyist to Oversee
Regulation of Toxic
Chemicals Support /

Oppose
Support| 29% 15% 50% 38%
Oppose| 53% 70% 30% 40%
Not sure| 18% 15% 20% 22%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Zeldin Announced
Plans to Close EPA's
Office of Research
and Development
Support / Oppose

Support| 28% 12% 51% 37%
Oppose| 56% 78% 27% 38%
Not sure| 17% 10% 22% 25%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Zeldin's EPA Intends
to Reverse 2009 Scie-
ntific Conclusion That
Greenhouse Gas Poll-
ution Poses Public H-
ealth Threat Support...

Support| 31% 13% 60% 37%

Oppose| 54% 76% 23% 41%

Not sure| 15% 1% 18% 23%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Zeldin Proposed
Weakening 31
Environmental and
Health Protections
Support / Oppose

Support| 31% 12% 64% 37%

Oppose| 52% 75% 16% 43%

Not sure| 17% 13% 20% 20%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Informed Zeldin

Approval
Approve| 33% 12% 68% 41%
Disapprove| 49% 74% 13% 35%
Not sure| 17% 14% 19% 24%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Informed Zeldin

Favorability
Favorable| 33% 1% 70% 37%
Unfavorable| 47% 70% 12% 37%
Not sure| 20% 19% 17% 26%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White | American|Other
Trump Approval
Approve| 39% 30% 51% 5% 28%
Disapprove| 55% 61% 45% 93% 60%
Not sure| 5% 9% 4% 2% 12%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White | American|Other

Zeldin Favorability

Favorable| 29% 25% 38% 6% 13%
Unfavorable| 40% 47% 35% 42% 63%
Not sure| 31% 27% 28% 52% 24%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Zeldin Approval
Approve| 31% 19% 40% 8% 23%

Disapprove| 42% 48% 37% 51% 55%

Not sure| 27% 34% 23% 41% 22%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Zeldin Offered Major
Industrial Polluters a
2-Year Break From
Pollution Limits
Support / Oppose

Support| 26% 30% 30% 7% 27%
Oppose| 53% 33% 52% 76% 58%
Not sure| 20% 37% 18% 17% 15%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Zeldin Supported a
10-Year Delay in Fee
for Excessive
Methane Pollution
Support / Oppose

Support| 30% 23% 35% 8% 35%
Oppose| 51% 44% 51% 62% 52%
Not sure| 19% 34% 14% 29% 14%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Zeldin Proposed
Reversing Limits on
Mercury Pollution
Support / Oppose

Support| 23% 13% 28% 5% 29%
Oppose| 52% 44% 52% 59% 54%
Not sure| 25% 43% 20% 36% 17%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Zeldin Appointed a
Chemical Industry
Lobbyist to Oversee
Regulation of Toxic
Chemicals Support /

Oppose
Support| 29% 20% 35% 16% 27%
Oppose| 53% 46% 51% 66% 56%
Not sure| 18% 34% 15% 18% 17%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Zeldin Announced
Plans to Close EPA's
Office of Research
and Development
Support / Oppose

Support| 28% 18% 33% 9% 33%
Oppose| 56% 58% 53% 75% 46%
Not sure| 17% 24% 15% 16% 21%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Zeldin's EPA Intends
to Reverse 2009 Scie-
ntific Conclusion That
Greenhouse Gas Poll-
ution Poses Public H-
ealth Threat Support...

Support| 31% 23% 37% 7% 33%
Oppose| 54% 53% 49% 76% 55%
Not sure| 15% 24% 14% 17% 13%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Zeldin Proposed
Weakening 31
Environmental and
Health Protections
Support / Oppose

Support| 31% 29% 36% 9% 36%
Oppose| 52% 43% 49% 74% 52%
Not sure| 17% 28% 15% 17% 13%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Informed Zeldin
Approval

Approve| 33% 32% 39% 8% 35%
Disapprove| 49% 30% 47% 78% 52%
Not sure| 17% 38% 14% 14% 14%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Informed Zeldin

Favorability
Favorable| 33% 29% 40% 7% 27%
Unfavorable| 47% 38% 44% 68% 49%
Not sure| 20% 33% 16% 25% 24%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Trump Approval
Approve| 39% 31% 49% 36%

Disapprove| 55% 64% 46% 59%

Notsure| 5% 5% 5% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Zeldin Favorability
Favorable| 29% 26% 34% 28%
Unfavorable| 40% 46% 38% 35%

Not sure| 31% 28% 28% 37%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Zeldin Approval
Approve| 31% 27% 35% 29%

Disapprove| 42% 49% 36% 43%

Not sure| 27% 24% 29% 28%

August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Zeldin Offered Major
Industrial Polluters a
2-Year Break From
Pollution Limits
Support / Oppose

Support| 26% 25% 32% 20%
Oppose| 53% 58% 47% 58%
Not sure| 20% 18% 21% 22%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65|than 65

Zeldin Supported a
10-Year Delay in Fee
for Excessive
Methane Pollution
Support / Oppose

Support| 30% 31% 34% 22%
Oppose| 51% 54% 46% 56%
Not sure| 19% 15% 20% 22%

August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Zeldin Proposed
Reversing Limits on
Mercury Pollution
Support / Oppose

Support| 23% 22% 26% 18%
Oppose| 52% 54% 51% 52%
Not sure| 25% 23% 23% 30%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Zeldin Appointed a
Chemical Industry
Lobbyist to Oversee
Regulation of Toxic
Chemicals Support /

Oppose
Support| 29% 26% 32%  29%
Oppose| 53% 65% 47% 47%
Not sure| 18% 9% 21% 24%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Zeldin Announced
Plans to Close EPA's
Office of Research
and Development
Support / Oppose

Support| 28% 26% 32% 23%
Oppose| 56% 60% 50% 60%
Not sure| 17% 14% 18% 17%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65|than 65

Zeldin's EPA Intends
to Reverse 2009 Scie-
ntific Conclusion That
Greenhouse Gas Poll-
ution Poses Public H-
ealth Threat Support...

Support| 31% 32% 34% 23%
Oppose| 54% 57% 49% 57%
Not sure| 15% 11% 17% 19%

August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Zeldin Proposed
Weakening 31
Environmental and
Health Protections
Support / Oppose

Support| 31% 32% 35% 25%
Oppose| 52% 58% 46% 55%
Not sure| 17% 11% 19% 20%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65|than 65

Informed Zeldin
Approval

Approve| 33% 33% 37% 28%
Disapprove| 49% 53% 43% 54%
Not sure| 17% 14% 20% 17%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Informed Zeldin
Favorability

Favorable| 33% 32% 38% 26%
Unfavorable| 47% 52% 40% 53%
Not sure| 20% 16% 23% 21%

August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 602 New York voters
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Approval
Approve| 39% 55% 42% 40% 35% 21%
Disapprove| 55% 39% 55% 49% 65% 72%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 1% 1% 8%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Zeldin Favorability
Favorable| 29% 39% 28% 42% 27% 14%
Unfavorable| 40% 30% 32% 22% 48% 62%
Not sure| 31% 31% 40% 37% 25% 23%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Zeldin Approval
Approve| 31% 41% 35% 32% 28% 16%
Disapprove| 42% 29% 37% 31% 54% 58%
Not sure| 27% 30% 28% 37% 18% 26%

August 15-16, 2025

survey of 602 New York voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Zeldin Offered Major
Industrial Polluters a
2-Year Break From
Pollution Limits
Support / Oppose
Support| 26% 38% 28% 28% 25% 9%
Oppose| 53% 30% 51% 42% 64% 83%
Not sure| 20% 32% 21% 30% 1% 8%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Zeldin Supported a
10-Year Delay in Fee
for Excessive
Methane Pollution
Support / Oppose
Support| 30% 43% 32% 24% 28% 14%
Oppose| 51% 29% 46% 40% 64% 79%
Not sure| 19% 28% 22% 36% 8% 7%

August 15-16, 2025

survey of 602 New York voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Zeldin Proposed
Reversing Limits on
Mercury Pollution
Support / Oppose
Support| 23% 32% 24% 22% 22% 10%
Oppose| 52% 32% 45% 39% 66% 80%
Not sure| 25% 36% 31% 39% 12% 10%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Zeldin Appointed a
Chemical Industry
Lobbyist to Oversee
Regulation of Toxic
Chemicals Support /
Oppose
Support| 29% 40% 31% 37% 25% 14%
Oppose| 53% 38% 46% 32% 65% 78%
Not sure| 18% 22% 23% 31% 10% 8%

August 15-16, 2025

survey of 602 New York voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Zeldin Announced
Plans to Close EPA's
Office of Research
and Development
Support / Oppose
Support| 28% 39% 32% 27% 23% 13%
Oppose| 56% 42% 45% 47% 67% 77%
Not sure| 17% 19% 24% 26% 10% 10%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Zeldin's EPA Intends
to Reverse 2009 Scie-
ntific Conclusion That
Greenhouse Gas Poll-
ution Poses Public H-
ealth Threat Support...
Support| 31% 43% 33% 29% 28% 16%
Oppose| 54% 39% 44% 45% 64% 78%
Not sure| 15% 19% 23% 26% 8% 6%

August 15-16, 2025

survey of 602 New York voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Zeldin Proposed
Weakening 31
Environmental and
Health Protections
Support / Oppose
Support| 31% 47% 33% 28% 26% 16%
Oppose| 52% 31% 47% 44% 64% 78%
Not sure| 17% 22% 20% 28% 10% 6%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Informed Zeldin
Approval
Approve| 33% 49% 34% 37% 27% 16%
Disapprove| 49% 27% 46% 36% 60% 77%
Not sure| 17% 24% 20% 27% 12% 6%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Informed Zeldin
Favorability
Favorable| 33% 51% 28% 30% 29% 17%
Unfavorable| 47% 26% 42% 41% 58% 73%
Not sure| 20% 22% 30% 29% 14% 10%
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Location
New| Long|The Hudson Valley or|The North Country, Central New|Western New York, the Finger
Base|York City|Island the Capital Region York, or the Mohawk Valley| Lakes, or the Southern Tier
Trump Approval
Approve| 39% 32% 50% 36% 53% 37%
Disapprove| 55% 61% 46% 59% 41% 60%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Location
New| Long|The Hudson Valley or|The North Country, Central New [Western New York, the Finger
Base|York City|Island the Capital Region York, or the Mohawk Valley| Lakes, or the Southern Tier
Zeldin Favorability
Favorable| 29% 17% 44% 33% 36% 31%
Unfavorable| 40% 43% 48% 37% 26% 38%
Not sure| 31% 40% 8% 30% 37% 31%
Location
New| Long|The Hudson Valley or|The North Country, Central New|Western New York, the Finger
Base|York City|Island the Capital Region York, or the Mohawk Valley| Lakes, or the Southern Tier
Zeldin Approval
Approve| 31% 22% 41% 32% 37% 31%
Disapprove| 42% 42% 43% 48% 30% 44%
Not sure| 27% 36% 15% 20% 33% 25%
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Location
New| Long|The Hudson Valley or|The North Country, Central New |Western New York, the Finger
Base|York City|Island the Capital Region York, or the Mohawk Valley| Lakes, or the Southern Tier
Zeldin Offered Major
Industrial Polluters a
2-Year Break From
Pollution Limits
Support / Oppose
Support| 26% 22% 31% 27% 30% 26%
Oppose| 53% 58% 47% 54% 44% 56%
Not sure| 20% 20% 21% 18% 27% 18%
Location
New| Long|The Hudson Valley or|The North Country, Central New [Western New York, the Finger
Base|York City|Island the Capital Region York, or the Mohawk Valley| Lakes, or the Southern Tier
Zeldin Supported a
10-Year Delay in Fee
for Excessive
Methane Pollution
Support / Oppose
Support| 30% 25% 34% 30% 39% 29%
Oppose| 51% 52% 47% 55% 43% 56%
Not sure| 19% 23% 19% 15% 18% 14%
Location
New| Long|The Hudson Valley or|The North Country, Central New|Western New York, the Finger
Base|York City|Island the Capital Region York, or the Mohawk Valley| Lakes, or the Southern Tier
Zeldin Proposed
Reversing Limits on
Mercury Pollution
Support / Oppose
Support| 23% 23% 27% 23% 18% 21%
Oppose| 52% 51% 51% 55% 51% 55%
Not sure| 25% 27% 22% 22% 31% 24%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988 1D
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Location

New| Long|The Hudson Valley or|The North Country, Central New|Western New York, the Finger
Base|York City|Island the Capital Region York, or the Mohawk Valley| Lakes, or the Southern Tier

Zeldin Appointed a
Chemical Industry
Lobbyist to Oversee
Regulation of Toxic
Chemicals Support /

Oppose
Support| 29% 25% 35% 31% 26% 32%
Oppose| 53% 56% 48% 52% 59% 49%
Not sure| 18% 19% 17% 16% 15% 19%
Location

New| Long|The Hudson Valley or|The North Country, Central New [Western New York, the Finger
Base|York City|Island the Capital Region York, or the Mohawk Valley| Lakes, or the Southern Tier

Zeldin Announced
Plans to Close EPA's
Office of Research
and Development

Support / Oppose
Support| 28% 25% 34% 29% 25% 26%
Oppose| 56% 57% 51% 59% 53% 56%
Not sure| 17% 18% 15% 1% 22% 18%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988 1D
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Location
New| Long|The Hudson Valley or|The North Country, Central New|Western New York, the Finger
Base|York City|Island the Capital Region York, or the Mohawk Valley| Lakes, or the Southern Tier
Zeldin's EPA Intends
to Reverse 2009 Scie-
ntific Conclusion That
Greenhouse Gas Poll-
ution Poses Public H-
ealth Threat Support...
Support| 31% 25% 40% 28% 33% 33%
Oppose| 54% 56% 49% 58% 47% 56%
Not sure| 15% 20% 11% 14% 20% 11%
Location
New| Long|The Hudson Valley or|The North Country, Central New [Western New York, the Finger
Base|York City|Island the Capital Region York, or the Mohawk Valley| Lakes, or the Southern Tier
Zeldin Proposed
Weakening 31
Environmental and
Health Protections
Support / Oppose
Support| 31% 26% 38% 28% 41% 31%
Oppose| 52% 56% 50% 53% 40% 54%
Not sure| 17% 18% 13% 19% 18% 15%
Location
New| Long|The Hudson Valley or|The North Country, Central New|Western New York, the Finger
Base|York City|Island the Capital Region York, or the Mohawk Valley| Lakes, or the Southern Tier
Informed Zeldin
Approval
Approve| 33% 28% 44% 33% 38% 31%
Disapprove| 49% 51% 43% 51% 40% 56%
Not sure| 17% 22% 12% 15% 22% 13%
August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988 1D
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Location

New| Long|The Hudson Valley or|The North Country, Central New |Western New York, the Finger
Base|York City|Island the Capital Region York, or the Mohawk Valley| Lakes, or the Southern Tier

Informed Zeldin

Favorability
Favorable| 33% 28% 39% 32% 36% 32%
Unfavorable| 47% 47% 47% 48% 40% 51%
Not sure| 20% 25% 13% 20% 24% 17%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text
Trump Approval

Approve| 39% 48% 32%
Disapprove| 55% 46% 63%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Zeldin Favorability
Favorable| 29% 39% 21%
Unfavorable| 40% 27% 51%

Not sure| 31% 33% 28%

August 15-16, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Zeldin Approval
Approve| 31% 41% 22%

Disapprove| 42% 33% 50%

Not sure| 27% 26% 28%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Zeldin Offered Major
Industrial Polluters a
2-Year Break From
Pollution Limits
Support / Oppose

Support| 26% 33% 21%
Oppose| 53% 48% 58%
Not sure| 20% 19% 21%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Zeldin Supported a
10-Year Delay in Fee
for Excessive
Methane Pollution
Support / Oppose

Support| 30% 35% 25%
Oppose| 51% 47% 55%
Not sure| 19% 18% 20%
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Zeldin Proposed
Reversing Limits on
Mercury Pollution
Support / Oppose

Support| 23% 28% 19%
Oppose| 52% 46% 58%
Not sure| 25% 26% 24%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Zeldin Appointed a
Chemical Industry
Lobbyist to Oversee
Regulation of Toxic
Chemicals Support /
Oppose

Support| 29% 39% 21%
Oppose| 53% 43% 61%
Not sure| 18% 18% 18%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Zeldin Announced
Plans to Close EPA's
Office of Research
and Development
Support / Oppose

Support| 28% 35% 21%
Oppose| 56% 51% 60%
Not sure| 17% 14% 19%
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Zeldin's EPA Intends
to Reverse 2009 Scie-
ntific Conclusion That
Greenhouse Gas Poll-
ution Poses Public H-
ealth Threat Support...

Support| 31% 37% 25%
Oppose| 54% 47% 60%
Not sure| 15% 16% 15%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Zeldin Proposed
Weakening 31
Environmental and
Health Protections
Support / Oppose

Support| 31% 36% 27%
Oppose| 52% 46% 58%
Not sure| 17% 18% 15%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Informed Zeldin
Approval

Approve| 33% 42% 26%
Disapprove| 49% 40% 57%
Not sure| 17% 18% 17%
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Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Informed Zeldin
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33%
47%
20%

39% 27%
39% 54%
23% 18%
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